ZilaParishad, Jashore e-Tender notice No-03/2021-2022 www.zpjashore.org Open<u>Tendering Method (OTM)</u> শিখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি

## স্মারক নং জেপয/ প্রকৌঃ/ই-টেন্ডার/ই-১.২(২০১৯)-৭৫

তারিখ ঃ <u>০১ ফাল্</u>থন, ১৪২৮ বঙ্গান্দ ১৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২খ্রিস্টাব্দ

e-Tender is invited in the national e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works:		
Upazila	Package No.& TID No.	Name of work
Sadar	ZPJ/ADP/SADAR/20-	Construction work of Secretary Room & Common Bathroom at Jashore
	21/100/W.003, Tid: 645989	Institute under Jashore Zilla Parishad, Jashore
Sadar	ZPJ/ADP/SADAR/19-	Development work of Jashore Shadhinota Moncho at Jashore Town Hall
	20/100/W.004, Tid : 645991	Math under Jashore Zilla Parishad, Jashore
Sarsha	ZPJ/ADP/SARSHA/20-	i) Rehabilitation of Tri-mohoni Paccar Matha to Bolidhaho Govt.
	21/100/W.002, Tid : 645993	Pry.School Road ((Part- A) & ii) Construction work of U-Type drain
		culvert (Size:-450mm x 600 mm) on Tri-mohoni Paccar Matha to
	n v	Bolidhaho Govt. Pry.School Road at Ch. (Part- B) under Sarsha Upazila,
		DistJashore
	Upazila Sadar Sadar	Upazila Package No.& TID No.   Sadar ZPJ/ADP/SADAR/20- 21/100/W.003, Tid: 645989   Sadar ZPJ/ADP/SADAR/19- 20/100/W.004, Tid: 645991   Sarsha ZPJ/ADP/SARSHA/20-

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and on offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP system portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Document from the national e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank Branches. up to Last Selling Date: 01-03-22 at 15.00, Closing & Opening Date: 02-03-2022 at 16.00. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from <u>e-mail:ceo@zpjashore.org</u> or Call to 0421-62295 for any queries interested Tender are requested Communicate with the undersigned during office hours or e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Wohiduzzaman Assistant Engineer ZillaParishad, Jashore. e-mail-wohiduzzaman66@gmail.com Phone: 02477762634

## ম্মারক নং জেপয/ প্রকৌঃ/ই-টেন্ডার/ই-১.২(২০১৯)-৭৫/১(১০০)

তারিখ ঃ <u>০১ ফাল্প</u>ন, ১৪২৮ বঙ্গান্দ ১৪ ফেব্রুয়ারি, ২০২২খ্রিস্টাব্দ

Copy : For kind information :

- 1. Sr. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Co-operatives, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh.
- 2. Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, District: Jashore.

4. Superintendent of Police, District: Jashore.

Copy: For kind information and necessary action :

- 1. Chairman, Zilla Parishad, Jashore.
- 2. CEO, Zilla Parishad, Jashore.
- 3. Executive Engineer, LGED/PWD/RHD/BWDB/DPHE, District : Jashore.
- 4. Upazila Chairman, Sadar/Bagherpara/Abhoynagar/Monirampur/Keshabpur/Chowgacha/Jhikorgach/Sharsh.
- 5. Upazila Nirbahi officer, Sadar/Bagherpara/Abhoynagar/Monirampur/Keshabpur/Chowgacha/Jhikorgach/Sharsh.
- 6. Mayor, Sadar/Bagherpara/Abhoynagar/Monirampur/Keshabpur/Chowgacha/Jhikorgach/Benopole.
- 7. District Information officer, Jashore.
- 8. Upazila Engineer, Sadar/Bagherpara/Abhoynagar/Monirampur/Keshabpur/Chowgacha/Jhikorgach/Sharsh.
- 9. Member, Zilla Parishad, Jashore (All)
- 10. Chairman -----,Jashore.
- 11. SAE, Zilla Parishad, Jashore
- 12. Editor, (i) The Daily Bhorer Kagoj, Dhaka. (ii) The Daily Business Standard, Dhaka, (iii) The Daily Kalayan, Jashore, He is requested to publish attached notice one day in iner page shortly so far within 26-12-2021.
- 13. Notice Board (All).

(Md.Wohiduzzaman) Assistant Engineer Zilla Parishad, Jashore.